502925969 08/07/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2972568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WIZARD POWER PTY LTD	07/03/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUNRISE CSP PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	5 HALL STREET	
City:	LYNEHAM, ACT	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2602	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13381102	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)666-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-628-7770

Email: igalbreath@galbreath-law.com

**Correspondent Name:** JOHN A. GALBREATH

Address Line 1: 2516 CHESTNUT WOODS CT.

Address Line 4: REISTERSTOWN, MARYLAND 21136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. GALBREATH	
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Galbreath/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Wizard-Signed Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 033487 FRAME: 0246** 502925969

# **Deed of Assignment**

This deed of assignment is made 3rd day of July 2014

between Wizard Power Pty Ltd (In Liquidation), an Australian Company ACN 008 636 495, located at 44 Sydney Avenue Forrest Australian Capital Territory 2603 Australia (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) of the One Part

and Sunrise CSP Pty Limited, an Australian Company ACN 167 048 473, located at 5 Hall Street Lyneham Australian Capital Territory 2602 Australia (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) of the Other Part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of certain inventions (hereinafter referred to as the inventions), the subject of certain patent applications and granted patents, the particulars of which are set out below:

Country	Application Date	Application No	Patent No	<u>Title</u>
USA	9 June 2009	12/996394		Improvements to solar thermal collectors
USA	6 April 2010	13/263,085		Solar panel mirrors and their manufacture
USA	30 June 2010	13/381,102		Vapour only cycling of heat transfer fluid for the thermal storage of solar energy

(hereinafter referred to as the Patents), including all right to file for and secure patent applications and patents in respect of the Inventions in or with any country, jurisdiction or organisation.

Whereas the Assignor agrees to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, in and to the Patents and in and to any Patent which may be granted thereon, including all right to file for and secure patent applications and patents in respect of the Inventions in or with any country, jurisdiction or organisation, to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other valuable considerations paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and in and to the Patents and in and to any Patent which may be granted thereon, including all right to file for and secure patent applications and patents in respect of the Inventions in or with any country, jurisdiction or organisation to have and to hold absolutely.

The Assignor agrees that, at the expense of the Assignee, it will execute all documents and take all steps as are necessary or convenient for effecting recording of this assignment.

The Assignor agrees that it will promptly execute upon request and without charge all papers necessary in connection with any national or international Patent Application based on the Inventions or the Patents, or based upon any continuation, divisional, reissue Application thereof, the papers including, for example, application forms and requests, powers of attorney, and separate assignments, endorsements or confirmations of this assignment that the Assignee or the Assignee's attorney deems necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees that it will promptly execute upon request and without charge all papers necessary in connection with any opposition or interference action before a Patent Office, including the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, concerning the Inventions, with any national or international Patent Application based thereon, or based upon any continuation, divisional, reissue Application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in providing or obtaining evidence and going forward with such promptly execute upon request and without charge all papers necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the Rules and Articles of the Patent Cooperation Treaty relating to international patent applications, and similar agreements.

The Assignor agrees that it will promptly execute upon request and without charge all papers convenient or necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent in the United States, or any other country, jurisdiction or organisation, based at least in part upon the inventions or derived at least in part therefrom.

The Assignor hereby authorises and empowers the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or of any other country, jurisdiction or organisation to issue to the said Assignee any and all Letters Patents resulting in whole or in part from the inventions, and the Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignee has full and unencumbered right to further assign, deal in or convey the entire interest herein assigned.

The Assignor hereby authorises and empowers the duly appointed attorney of the Assignee in the United States, or in any other country, jurisdiction or organisation, to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Office concerned for the proper recordation of this deed

The Assignor hereby warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this deed of assignment the day and the year first above written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED on behalf of Wizard Power Pty Ltd (In Liquidation) by:

Name

Name:

Position:

LIQUEDATOR

Place:

Barton Australian Capital Territory 2600 Australia

SIGNED and DELIVERED on behalf of Sunrise CSP Pty

Limited by:

and the Co

Name:

George Michael Nicola

Position:

Director

Place: Barton Australian Capital Territory 2600 Australia

RECORDED: 08/07/2014

REEL: 033487 FRAME: 0247